RESPOND OF SEED CULTURE OF Ricinus communis TOWARD
DIFFERENT HORMONE TREATMENT IN VITRO

MUHAMAD SAIFULNIZAM BIN TAHIRUDIN

FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL
FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DEGREE OF
BACHELOR OF SCIENCES (HONS.) BIOLOGY IN THE FACULTY OF
APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JUN 2016



This Final Year Project Report entitled “Respond of Seed Culture of Ricinus
Communis toward Different Hormone Treatment in vitro” was submitted by
Muhamad Saifulnizam Bin Tahirudin in partial fulfilment of the requirements for
the Degree of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and
was approved by

/’(ﬁ(‘/

Dr. Nor’ Aishai/Binti Abu Shah
Supervisor
B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology
Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA
72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

\

Ilyanie binti Ha\i Yaacob

Project Coordinatbr

B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology

Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Date:

A

Dr. Nor’ Axshah Binti’Abu Shah
Head of Programme

B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology

Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan




TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Significance of Study

1.4 Objective of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERITURE REVIEW
2.1 Ricinus communis
2.2 Secondary Metabolite: Castor Oil
23 In Vitro Tissue Culture
2.4  Plant Growth Hormone
2.4.1 1-Naphthaleneacetic Acid (NAA)
2.4.2  6-Benzylaminopurine (BAP)
2.43 Effect of NAA and BAP toward Ricinus communis

base on previous studies

PAGE
iii

iv

vi

vii

viii

ix

NN

N

10
11



CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

33

34

Materials

3.1.1 Raw Material

3.1.2 Chemicals

3.1.3 Apparatus

Methods

3.2.1 Hormones Stock Solution Preparation
3.2.2 Media Preparation

3.2.3 Seed Preparation

3.2.4 Inoculation of Explant

Parameters

3.3.1 Number of Shoot Formation (unit)
3.3.2 Number of Root Formation (unit)
3.3.3 Number of Callus Formation (unit)
3.3.4 Other Response (unit)

3.3.5 Time Taken for Plant Respond Initiation (weeks)

Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

Results
Discussion
4.2.1 Callus formation

4.2.1 Seed enlargement

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

REFFERENCES

APPENDICES

CURRICULUM VITAE

12
12
12
12
13
13
13
15
18
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20

21
21
29
29
30

31
32
36
37



ABSTRACT

RESPOND OF SEED CULTURE OF Ricinus communis TOWARD
DIFFERENT HORMONE TREATMENT IN VITRO

This research work aimed to highlight on the effect of various plant growth
regulators namely 1-Naphthaleneacetic Acid (NAA) and 6-Benzylaminopurine
(BAP) on inducing response toward Ricinus communis in vitro tissue culture. The
response observe may be shoot formation, root formation or callus formation that
were initiated from seed explant of wild Ricinus communis plant located around
Parit Tinggi, Kuala Pilah. Different combinations of hormone treatment were
added into MS medium containing sucrose, macronutrient and micronutrient.
Combination of auxin, NAA and cytokinin, BAP gave different response toward
the seed explant. After two weeks of inoculation in sterile environment, the
response was observed from the seed explant. About 25% of the incubated seed
germinated in the MS basal medium. As a result, 0.5, 1.5 and 2.0 mg/l of NAA
combined with 2.5mg/l BAP gave response where callus formation can be
observed in this hormone treatment. Shoot formation was observed at 1.5 mg/l
NAA and 2.5 BAP and at 1.0, 1.5, 2.0 and 2.5 mg/l NAA combined with 2.0 mg/1
BAP, there was an enlargement of seed explant where the seed enlarged from
average of 0.5 cm to 2 cm. In conclusion, different combination of auxin and
cytokinin give rise to different response toward the seed explant of Ricinus

- COMMUNIS.



	‎C:\Users\PTAR-NS\Desktop\SCAN 2020\FSG 1950003.PDF‎
	‎C:\Users\PTAR-NS\Desktop\SCAN 2020\FSG 1950002.PDF‎

