RESPOND OF SEED CULTURE OF Ricinus communis TOWARD DIFFERENT HORMONE TREATMENT IN VITRO

MUHAMAD SAIFULNIZAM BIN TAHIRUDIN

FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF SCIENCES (HONS.) BIOLOGY IN THE FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JUN 2016

This Final Year Project Report entitled "Respond of Seed Culture of Ricinus Communis toward Different Hormone Treatment in vitro" was submitted by Muhamad Saifulnizam Bin Tahirudin in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Dr. Nor' Aishan Binti Abu Shah

Supervisor

B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Ilyanie binti Haji Yaacob Project Coordinator B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Dr. Nor' Aishah Binti Abu Shah Head of Programme B. Sc. (Hons.) Biology Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Date:		
Hate.		

TABLE OF CONTENT

		PAGE				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS						
TAE	BLE OF CONTENTS	iv				
LIST	Γ OF TABLES	vi				
LIST	Γ OF FIGURES	vii				
LIST	Γ OF ABBREVIATIONS	viii				
ABS	TRACT	ix				
ABS	TRAK	x				
CHA	APTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1				
1.1	Background Study	1				
1.2	Problem Statement	2				
1.3	Significance of Study	2				
1.4	Objective of the Study					
CHA	APTER 2: LITERITURE REVIEW	4				
2.1	Ricinus communis					
2.2	Secondary Metabolite: Castor Oil					
2.3	In Vitro Tissue Culture					
2.4	Plant Growth Hormone					
	2.4.1 1-Naphthaleneacetic Acid (NAA)	9				
	2.4.2 6-Benzylaminopurine (BAP)	10				
	2.4.3 Effect of NAA and BAP toward Ricinus communis	11				
	base on previous studies					

	CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY			12
	3.1	Materia	Materials	
		3.1.1	Raw Material	12
		3.1.2	Chemicals	12
		3.1.3	Apparatus	13
	3.2	Method	ds	13
		3.2.1	Hormones Stock Solution Preparation	13
		3.2.2	Media Preparation	15
		3.2.3	Seed Preparation	18
		3.2.4	Inoculation of Explant	19
	3.3 Parameters		eters	19
		3.3.1	Number of Shoot Formation (unit)	19
		3.3.2	Number of Root Formation (unit)	19
		3.3.3	Number of Callus Formation (unit)	20
		3.3.4	Other Response (unit)	20
,		3.3.5	Time Taken for Plant Respond Initiation (weeks)	20
. •	3.4	Data A	nalysis	20
•				
	CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION			21
	4.1	Results		21
	4.2	2 Discussion		29
	4.2.1 Callus formation			29
		4.2.1 S	eed enlargement	30
	CH	DTED #.	CONCLUSIONS AND DECOMMENDATIONS	31
	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS			32
	REFFERENCES			36
	APPENDICES CURRICULUM VITAE			37
	CUN	KICULL	UNI VIIAE	31

.

ABSTRACT

RESPOND OF SEED CULTURE OF Ricinus communis TOWARD DIFFERENT HORMONE TREATMENT IN VITRO

This research work aimed to highlight on the effect of various plant growth regulators namely 1-Naphthaleneacetic Acid (NAA) and 6-Benzylaminopurine (BAP) on inducing response toward Ricinus communis in vitro tissue culture. The response observe may be shoot formation, root formation or callus formation that were initiated from seed explant of wild Ricinus communis plant located around Parit Tinggi, Kuala Pilah. Different combinations of hormone treatment were added into MS medium containing sucrose, macronutrient and micronutrient. Combination of auxin, NAA and cytokinin, BAP gave different response toward the seed explant. After two weeks of inoculation in sterile environment, the response was observed from the seed explant. About 25% of the incubated seed germinated in the MS basal medium. As a result, 0.5, 1.5 and 2.0 mg/l of NAA combined with 2.5mg/l BAP gave response where callus formation can be observed in this hormone treatment. Shoot formation was observed at 1.5 mg/l NAA and 2.5 BAP and at 1.0, 1.5, 2.0 and 2.5 mg/l NAA combined with 2.0 mg/l BAP, there was an enlargement of seed explant where the seed enlarged from average of 0.5 cm to 2 cm. In conclusion, different combination of auxin and cytokinin give rise to different response toward the seed explant of Ricinus communis.